
Statement showing the Court wise Institutiöns, Disposals and Pendency of Criminal Cases 
in all the Courts of Spl. Judl. Magistrates of Second Class in the West Godavarí District 

Unit for the month of APRIL 2024 i.e., from 01.04.2024 to 30.04.2024 

SI. 
No. 

1. 

2. 

3 

4. 

5 

6. 

I Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 
Second Class, Kovvur. 
II Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 
Second Class, Kovvur. 
Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 
Second Class, Narsapur. 
Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 
Second Class, Palakol. 
I Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 

Second Class, Tanuku. 
II Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 
Second Class, Tanuku 
Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 

11. Second Class, 

7. 

8 

9. 

Name of the Court 

10. 

I Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 
Second Class, Eluru 
II Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 
Second Class, Eluru 
Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 
Second Class (Excise), 
Eluru 

Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 
Second Class, 
Bhimavaram 

Tadepalligudem. 
Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 

12. Second Class, 
Jangareddigudem. 
Spl. Judl. Magistrate of 

13. Second Class, 
Nidadavole. 

Total 

Pendency at 
the 

beginning of during the 
the month 

2 

0 

1196 

89 

55 

170 

482 

127 

77 

85 

466 

185 

Institutions 

2934 

month 

148 

42 

57 

61 

22 

3 

30 

3 

56 

36 

458 

Disposals 
during the 

month 

148 

42 

57 

64 

23 

3 

31 

11 

45 

51 

475 

N.B:- SI. No. 12 & 13 are 13h finance Commission sanctioned courts 

Pendency at 
the end of the 

month 

c.Guohen 

2 

0 

1193 

88 

55 

170 

482 

126 

69 

96 

466 

170 

2917 

PRL DISTRICT JUDGE 
J, W.G, ELURU 
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