Statement showing the Court wise **Institutions, Disposals** and **Pendency** of Criminal Cases in all the Courts of **Spl**. **Judl. Magistrates of Second Class** in the West Godavari District Unit for the **month of APRIL 2024** i.e., from **01.04.2024 to 30.04.2024** 

SI. No.	Name of the Court	Pendency at the beginning of the month	Institutions during the month	Disposals during the month	Pendency at the end of the month
1.	I Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Eluru	2	148	148	2
2.	II Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Eluru	0	42	42	0
3.	Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class (Excise), Eluru	0	57	57	0
4.	Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Bhimavaram	1196	61	64	1193
5.	I Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Kovvur.	89	22	23	88
6.	II Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Kovvur.	55	3	3	55
7.	Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Narsapur.	170	0	0 .	170
8.	Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Palakol.	482	0	0	482
9.	I Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Tanuku.	127	30	31	126
10.	II Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Tanuku	77	3	11	69
11.	Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Tadepalligudem.	85	5 <u>6</u>	45	96
12.	Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Jangareddigudem.	466	0	0	466
13.	Spl. Judl. Magistrate of Second Class, Nidadavole.	185	36	51	170
	Total:	2934	458	475	2917

N.B:- SI. No. 12 & 13 are 13<sup>th</sup> finance Commission sanctioned courts

PRL DISTRICT JUDGE W.G, ELURU